ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:48 PM  Page 1
A-63
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Circular
A
PV

MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors
Performance and Material Specifications
How to Order
SERIES PREFIX
SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITIONS
LESS COMPONENTS
PV 70 L 18 -32 P W L
MS 3470 L 18 -32 P W
SERIES PREFIX
MS - Complies with MIL-C-26482 Series 2
PV - ITT Cannon interchanceable with
MIL-C-26482, Series 2
SHELL STYLE
ITT Cannon
Part No.      Military Description
PV70 MS3470 Narrow Flange Receptacle
PV71 MS3471 Cable Connecting Receptacle
PV72 MS3472 Wide Flange Receptacle
PV74 MS3474 Jam Nut Receptacle
PV75 MS3475 Straight Plug, RFI Shielded
PV76 MS3476 Straight Plug
**Consult Factory for availability
CLASS
(PV Series and MS Series)
**A - Fluid resistant, 200ºC, non-conductive
(anodized)
L - Fluid resistant, 200ºC, conductive, finish
(nickel)
W - Corrosive and fluid resistant, 175ºC
(cadmium over nickel)
R - RoHS Compliant Black Zinc Cobalt
(PV Series Only)
SHELL SIZE
8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, and 24
(Size 8 available in PV70 & 76 only)
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
See page A-69
CONTACT TYPE
P - Pin contact
S - Socket contact
A - Less pin contact* (MS only)
B - Less socket contacts* (MS only)
* The “A” and “B”  designators are used only when other
than power contacts are to be installed (i. e. shielded,
coaxial and thermocouple contacts)
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITIONS
No designation required for normal position.
Standard MS alternate positions available.
LESS COMPONENTS
Use “L” if PV connectors are ordered less
contacts, sealing plugs and insertion/extraction
tool (“L” is not stamped on connectors). To order
MS connectors less contacts, purchase order
must state less contacts.
MATERIALS AND FINISHES

ar
A
How To Order
PVS -15 G 12
SERIES PREFIX
Contact Cavities
DUMMY RECEPTACLE
INDICATOR
-15-PV
CLASS
G - Conductive finish (nickel)
A - Nonconductive finish (anodized)
SHELL SIZE
8 through 24
MS 3115 -12 L
SERIES PREFIX
MS - Complies with MIL-C-26482
MS STANDARD
3115 - Dummy receptacle
SHELL SIZE
8 through 24
CLASS
L - Conductive finish (nickel)
A - Nonconductive finish (anodized)
PV
MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors
Panel Cutouts
Panel Thickness
Dummy Stowage Receptacles
Jam Nut Receptacle
PV Description MS Description
Narrow Flange and Thru-Bulkhead/Wide Flange
+ .010 (0.25)
A -.000 (0.00)
DIA.
T DIA. 4 MTG. HOLES
± .005 (± .13)
R
(TYP.)E
F DIA.
A
DIA
KJ
G DIA
4 HOLES
E
(TP)
F
(TYP)
COUPLING NUT
BACKSHELL
Wide Flange Receptacle
.125 (3.18) Max. (backshell
clearance for front mount)
.125 (3.18) Max. (backshell
clearance for front mount)
.118 (3.00 mm) maximum for
shell size 10 thru 18 (rear mount)
.212 (5.38 mm maximum for
shell size 20 thru 24 (rear mount)
COUPLING NUT
BACKSHELL
.087 (2.21mm) maximum for
shell size 10 thru 18 (rear mount)
.212 (5.38 mm maximum for
shell size 20 thru 24 (rear mount)
Narrow Flange ReceptacleShown here are the maximum panel thickness

MIL-C-26482, Series 2 Connectors
Thru-Bulkhesd Receptacle
How to Order - PV-TBF
Tooling
PV-TBF
R
(TP)
POLARIZING
GROOVE
4 HOLES
.125/.115(3.18/2.92) DIA.
SIZES 8-22
.152/.142 (3.86/3.61) DIA.
SIZES 24 ONLY
.140 RAD.
MAX.
S
(TYP)
A
DIA.
A
DIA.
K
M
L
X
PANEL
REAR
PANEL MOUNTING
FRONT
PANEL MOUNTING
X
PANEL
Shell A K L M R S X
Size Dia. ± .003 (0.08) ±.016 (0.41) Max. ±.016 (0.41) (TP) Max. Max.
8 .471 (11.96) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) .594 (15.09) .828 (21.03) .218 (5.54)
10 .588 (14.94) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) .719 (18.26) .954 (24.23) .218 (5.54)
12 .748 (19.00) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) .812 (20.62) 1.047 (26.59) .218 (5.54)
14 .873 (22.17) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) .906 (23.01) 1.141 (28.98) .218 (5.54)
16 .998 (25.35) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) .969 (24.61) 1.234 (31.34) .218 (5.54)
18 1.123 (28.52) .062 (1.57) 1.125 (28.58) .577 (14.66) 1.062 (26.97) 1.328 (33.73) .218 (5.54)
20 1.248 (31.70) .094 (2.39) 1.406 (35.71) .703 (17.86) 1.156 (29.36) 1.453 (36.91) .344 (8.74)
22 1.373 (34.87) .094 (2.39) 1.406 (35.71) .703 (17.86) 1.250 (31.75) 1.578 (40.08) .344 (8.74)
24 1.498 (38.05) .094 (2.39) 1.406 (35.71) .703 (17.86) 1.375 (34.92) 1.703 (43.26) .311 (7.90)
Notes: 1) Shell available in conductive (nickel finish) only. 2) Contacts are nonremovable.
SERIES PREFIX
SHELL SIZE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
CONTACT STYLE
ALTERNATE POLARIZING POSITION
PV-TBF 10 -6 PS W
Notes: 1) Shell available in conductive
(nickel finish) only
2) Contacts are nonremovable.
3) Designed to MS3119 configuration and
meets the performance requirements of
MIL-C-26482 Series 2.
SERIES PREFIX
PV-TBF - ITT Cannon Prefix
SHELL SIZE
8 thru 24
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
10-6, 14-19, 16-8, 16-26, 18-32, 20-39,
20-41, 22-41, 22-55, 24-61
CONTACT STYLE
Pin and socket
ALTERNATE POLARIZING POSITION
No designation required for normal. Standard
MS alternate positions available.
Wire Contact Tools
Unwired Contact